PROPOSED CONFERENCE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT ON HB14-1298

[See Explanation at End of Amendment]

BY SENATOR Kerr

HB14-1298 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend the proposed conference committee report (CLHB1298.001),
- 2 page 1, strike lines 1 through 19 and substitute:
- 3 "Amend rerevised bill, page 6, strike lines 7 and 8 and substitute
- 4 "HUNDRED EIGHTY MILLION SEVENTY-EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED
- 5 THREE DOLLARS (\$5,780,078,203); except that the".
- 6 Page 7, strike lines 15 and 16 and substitute "FIVE BILLION NINE HUNDRED
- 7 THIRTY-FOUR MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND ONE
- 8 HUNDRED THIRTY-THREE DOLLARS (\$5,934,745,133);".".
- 9 Page 9, line 5, strike "0.60" and substitute "0.59".
- 10 Page 35, line 2, strike "\$10,020,171" and substitute "\$4,915,138".".
- Page 2 of the conference committee report, line 4, strike ""29"." and
- 12 substitute ""28".".
- Page 2 of the conference committee report, line 6, strike ""30"." and
- 14 substitute ""29".".
- Page 2 of the conference committee report, line 8, strike ""30"." and
- 16 substitute ""29".".

** *** ** *** **

Explanation: The amendment reduces the increased full-day kindergarten factor from 0.60 to 0.59, which reduces the cost by approximately \$5 million.

This amendment is within the scope of the differences between the two houses.

